
 

UNDERGRADUATE COUNCIL 
Members 2023-2024 

            Elected Members 

Educational & Behavioral 
Sciences 

    

 Marilyn Welsh 
(2021-2024) 
 
Derek Gottlieb 
(2023-2026) 
 

Psychological Sciences 
marilyn.welsh@unco.edu 
 
Teacher Education  
Derek.gottlieb@unco.edu  

1-2236 
 
 
n/a 

Humanities & Social 
Sciences 

   

 Vivian Guetler 
(2023-2026) 

Criminal Justice 
vivian.guetler@unco.edu 

1-3049 

 
 
                                               
             
 

Phil Klein  
(2023-2024) 
 
Lisa Zimmerman                  
(2023-2025) 
 
Tracey Sedinger 
(2023-2026) 

Geography, GIS & Sustainability  
phil.klein@unco.edu  
 
English 
Lisa.zimmerman@unco.edu  
 
English  
Tracey.sedinger@unco.edu  
 

1-2372 
 
 
1-2033 
 
 
1-2627 

Monfort College of Business Milan Larson 
(2022-2025) 

Management 
milan.larson@unco.edu 

1-1219 

 
Natural & Health Sciences 

   

 Laura Henson 
(2021-2024) 

Nursing 
laura.henson@unco.edu 

1-1770 

   
 

 

Performing & Visual Arts Charles Moore 
(2022-2025) 

Music 
charles.moore@unco.edu 

1-2136 

University Libraries Brianne Markowski 
(2022-2025) 

Library 
brianne.markowski@unco.edu 

1-1547 

 

 

Student Member 

Student Government Assoc.    n/a 

mailto:marilyn.welsh@unco.edu
mailto:Derek.gottlieb@unco.edu
mailto:vivian.guetler@unco.edu
mailto:phil.klein@unco.edu
mailto:Lisa.zimmerman@unco.edu
mailto:Tracey.sedinger@unco.edu
mailto:milan.larson@unco.edu
mailto:laura.henson@unco.edu
mailto:charles.moore@unco.edu
mailto:brianne.markowski@unco.edu


Advisory Members (non-voting) 

Academic Affairs Nancy Matchett 
(2023-2024)  

AVP of Undergraduate Studies 
nancy.matchett@unco.edu 

1-1567 

Admissions Erika Pepmeyer 
(2023-2024) 

Director of Admissions 
erika.pepmeyer@unco.edu 

n/a 

Dean of Students Colleen Sonnentag 
(2023-2024) 

Dean of Students 
colleen.sonnentag@unco.edu 

1-2001 

Financial Aid Marty Somero 
(2023-2024) 

Director of Financial Aid 
marvin.somero@unco.edu 

1-1793 

Registrar Charlie Couch 
(2023-2024) 

Registrar 
charles.couch@unco.edu 

1-1851 
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